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Basic features
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Display/Operation
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Electrical connection
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Electrical data
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Environmental conditions

EN 60068-2-27, k&
EN 60068-2-6, REN
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Functional safety
MTTF (40 °C)

0.15 pF

10 ms
10-30VDC
DC-13

300 Hz

80 pA

15 mA

15 mA
15%

0 mA

24V

400 mA
100 A

6.2 kOhm + D/10.0 kOhm + D
1.5V

75V DC

#JF3%, 309, 11ms

55 Hz, &1 1 mm, 30 HiE 3
/e

3

-25...120 °C

P67, BH#EH HI% IP60

1255 a
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Interface Mechanical data
BARRES H iR PNP - ERIf5E: / EEIRESE (NO BERE 53.00 mm
/NC) 2 TR RIS ST T
Rt @ 30x91.5mm
Material BB 70 Nm
BB w WHBR~T M30x1.5
SREHR i, $58 )
BIEEHE PBT Range/Distance
EBXBARASERE Sr, A= 10 %
Friz A FARARERE Sa 8 mm
BXBEZE (Sri%) 5%
EEFERAERE Sr 10 mm
EWH, &KX (Sriy%) 15.0 %
HEREE, BX (Srfy%) 5.0 %
EEEFERAEERE Sn 10 mm
Remarks

Ta=70°C- <120°C : Ie= 400 - 5x (Ta-70) .
B ERRE, BERENT LRI,
B MTTF 2 B10d FIERAER, 5F2 R MTTF/B10d &

LEERPrIR #E69 MTTF / B10d {EIEIEA RN BIRFEM EZMAVS R / SMERFG | SEAGRE TARBYABTHNRS]. SLEHET TEEMIRERY
HAPRAVEE Rk # EE M AR RIS

Wiring Diagrams (Schematic)
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